S HOURS . REB3LLION

M D n : A SWISS EXCLUSIVE TIMEPIECES

EUROPEAN LE MANS SERIES

4 Hours of Monza
Bronze Driver Collective Test

Classification

Nr. Team Drivers Car (@] Ty Time Lap Total Gap Kph
1 21 DragonSpeed H. HEDMAN / N. LAPIERRE / B. HANLEY Oreca 07 - Gibson LMP2 D 1:40.042 13 16 - . 208.5
2 23 Panis Barthez Competition F. BARTHEZ / T. BURET Ligier JSP217 - Gibson LMP2 M 1:40.296 6 16 +0.254 +0.254 207.9
3 29 Racing Team Nederland ~ J. LAMMERS / F. VAN EERD Dallara P217 - Gibson LMP2 D 1:40.770 4 15 +0.728 +0.474 207.0
4 39 Graff E. TROUILLET / P. PETIT / E. GUIBBERT Oreca 07 - Gibson LMP2 D 1:41.067 12 13 +1.025+0.297 206.3
5 47 Cetilar Villorba Corse R. LACORTE / G. SERNAGIOTTO / A. BELICCHI Dallara P217 - Gibson LMP2 D 1:41.116 9 11 +1.074 +0.049 206.2
6 28 Idec Sport Racing P. LAFARGUE / P. LAFARGUE / O. PLA Ligier JSP217 - Gibson LMP2 M 1:42.146 10 15 +2.104 +1.030 204.2
7 49 High Class Racing D. ANDERSEN / A. FJORDBACH Dallara P217 - Gibson LMP2 D 1:44.014 2 2 +3.972+1.868 200.5
8 18 M.Racing - YMR A. COUGNAUD / A. JUNG / R, RICCI Ligier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3 M 1:47.956 11 15 +7.914 +3.942 193.2
9 11 Eurointernational G. MONDINI / D. UBOLDI Ligier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3 M 1:47.987 14 15 +7.945+0.031 193.1
10 10 Oregon Team D. RODA / A. MENDEZ / D. CAPITANIO Norma M 30 - Nissan LMP3 M 1:48.306 7 15 +8.264 +0.319 192.6
11 17 Ultimate J. LAHAYE / M. LAHAYE / F. HERIAU Ligier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3 M 1:48.424 12 15 +8.382+0.118 192.3
12 8 Duqueine Engineering V. BELTOISE / H. HASSID / L. LEGERET Ligier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3 M 1:48.498 10 15 +8.456 +0.074 192.2
13 13 Inter Europol Competition J. SMIECHOWSKI / M. HIPPE Ligier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3 M 1:48.534 12 13 +8.492 +0.036 192.1
14 16 Panis Barthez Competition E. DEBARD / S. GACHET / T. BEAN LIGIER Ligier JSP3 LMP3 M 1:48.761 15 16 +8.7194+0.227 191.7
15 2 United Autosports J. FALB / S. RAYHALL Ligier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3 M 1:48.915 12 14 +8.873 +0.154 191.5
16 9 AT Racing A. TALKANITSA / A. TALKA JR / M. MEDIANI Ligier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3 M 1:49.228 7 14 +9.186 +0.313 190.9
17 6 360 Racing T. WOODWARD / R. KAISER / A. WELLS Ligier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3 M 1:49.517 15 16 +9.475+0.289 190.4
18 19 M.Racing - YMR R. CAPO / E. CREED Norma M 30 - Nissan LMP3 M 1:49.728 14 15 +9.686+0.211 190.1
19 15 RLR MSport J. FARANO / M. DONS / A. KAPADIA Ligier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3 M 1:49.887 10 15 +9.845+0.159 189.8
20 3 United Autosports M. PATTERSON / W. BOYD / C. ENGLAND Ligier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3 M 1:49.953 9 13 +9.911 +0.066 189.7
21 12 Eurointernational A. DROMEDARI / M. PIALAT / M. HANRATTY  Ligier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3 M 1:49.989 14 15 +9.947 +0.036 189.6
22 7 Duqueine Engineering A. BORGA / D. DROUX/ N. SCHATZ Ligier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3 M 1:50.174 14 15 +10.132+0.185 189.3
23 90 TF Sport S. YOLUC / E. HANKEY / N. THIIM Aston Martin Vantage V8~ LMGTE D 1:51.412 8 13 +11.370 +1.238 187.2
24 5 By Speed Factory T. MOLLER / J. KREBS / T. VIIDAS Ligier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3 M 1:51.552 7 15 +11.510+0.140 187.0
25 66 JMW Motorsport R. SMITH / J. FANNIN / J. COCKER Ferrari 458 ltalia LMGTE D 1:52.075 11 14 +12.033 +0.523 186.1
26 77 Proton Competition C. RIED / J. CAMATHIAS / M. CAIROLI Porsche 911 RSR 991 LMGTE D 1:52317 9 11 +12.275+0.242 185.7
27 51 Spirit of Race G. RODA / G. RODA Jr Ferrari 488 GTE LMGTE D 1:52.493 13 14 +12.451 4+0.176 185.4
28 99 Beechdean AMR A. HOWARD / R. GUNN / D. TURNER Aston Martin Vantage V8~ LMGTE D 1:53.140 12 16 +13.098 +0.647 184.3
29 50 Larbre Competition C. PHILIPPON / R. BRANDELA / F. REES Chevrolet Corvette C7-Z06 LMGTE D 1:53.677 5 11 +13.635 +0.537 183.5
30 4 Cool Racing By GPC A. COIGNY /. ALEXANDER / G. FORGIONE Ligier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3 M 2:03.880 9 12 +23.838+10.203 168.3
31 22 G-Drive Racing M. ROJAS / R. HIRAKAWA / L. ROUSSEL Oreca 07 - Gibson LMP2 D
32 25 Algarve Pro Racing A. RODA / M. MCMURRY / A. PIZZITOLA Ligier JSP217 - Gibson LMP2 D
33 32 United Autosports W. OWEN / H. DE SADELEER / F. ALBUQUERQUE Ligier JSP217 - Gibson LMP2 D
34 34 Tockwith Motorsports N. MOORE / P. HANSON Ligier JSP217 - Gibson LMP2 D
35 40 Graff J. ALLEN / F. MATELLI / R, BRADLEY Oreca 07 - Gibson LMP2 D
36 55 Spirit of Race D. CAMERON / M. GRIFFIN / A. SCOTT Ferrari 488 GTE LMGTE M
Fastest Lap | Lap 13 Henrik HEDMAN 1:40.042 208.5 Kph
Published at: Track Temp: 18,89 °C  Air Temp: 18,50 °C Track Status: M4
Race Director: Timekeeper:
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Classification by Class
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Nr. Team Drivers Car Ty Time Lap Total Gap Kph
LMP2
1 21 DragonSpeed H. HEDMAN / N. LAPIERRE / B. HANLEY Oreca 07 - Gibson D 1:40.042 13 16 208.5
2 23 Panis Barthez Competition F. BARTHEZ / T. BURET Ligier JSP217 - Gibson M 1:40.296 6 16 +0.254 +0.254 207.9
3 29 Racing Team Nederland ~ J. LAMMERS / F. VAN EERD Dallara P217 - Gibson D 1:40.770 4 15 +0.728 +0.474 207.0
4 39 Graoff E. TROUILLET / P. PETIT / E. GUIBBERT Oreca 07 - Gibson D 1:41.067 12 13 +1.025 +0.297 206.3
5 47 Cetilar Villorba Corse R. LACORTE / G. SERNAGIOTTO / A. BELICCHI Dallara P217 - Gibson D 1:41.116 9 11 +1.074 +0.049 206.2
6 28 Idec Sport Racing P. LAFARGUE / P. LAFARGUE / O. PLA Ligier JSP217 - Gibson M 1:42.146 10 15 +2.104 +1.030 204.2
7 49 High Class Racing D. ANDERSEN / A. FJORDBACH Dallara P217 - Gibson D 1:44.014 2 2 +3.972 +1.868 200.5
8 22 G-Drive Racing M. ROJAS / R. HIRAKAWA / L. ROUSSEL Oreca 07 - Gibson D
9 25 Algarve Pro Racing A. RODA / M. MCMURRY / A. PIZZITOLA Ligier JSP217 - Gibson D
10 32 United Autosports W. OWEN / H. DE SADELEER / F. ALBUQUERQUE Ligier JSP217 - Gibson D
11 34 Tockwith Motorsports N. MOORE / P. HANSON Ligier JSP217 - Gibson D
12 40 Graff J. ALLEN / F. MATELLI / R. BRADLEY Oreca 07 - Gibson D

LMP3
1 18 M.Racing - YMR
2 11 Eurointernational
3 10 Oregon Team
4 17 Ultimate
5 8 Duqueine Engineering
6 13 Inter Europol Competition
7 16 Panis Barthez Competition
8 2 United Autosports
9 9 AT Racing
10 6 360 Racing
11 19 M.Racing - YMR
12 15 RLR MSport
13 3 United Autosports
14 12 Eurointernational
15 7 Duqueine Engineering
16 5 By Speed Factory
17 4 Cool Racing By GPC
LMGTE
1 90 TF Sport
2 66 JMW Motorsport
3 77 Proton Competition
4 51 Spirit of Race
5
[
7

99 Beechdean AMR
50 Larbre Competition
55 Spirit of Race

Published at: .....

A. COUGNAUD / A. JUNG / R. RICCI
G. MONDINI / D. UBOLDI

D. RODA / A. MENDEZ / D. CAPITANIO
J. LAHAYE / M. LAHAYE / F. HERIAU

V. BELTOISE / H. HASSID / L. LEGERET
J. SMIECHOWSKI / M. HIPPE

E. DEBARD / S. GACHET / T. BEAN

J. FALB / S. RAYHALL

A. TALKANITSA / A. TALKA JR / M. MEDIANI
T. WOODWARD / R. KAISER / A. WELLS

R. CAPO / E. CREED

J. FARANO / M. DONS / A. KAPADIA

M. PATTERSON / W. BOYD / C. ENGLAND
A. DROMEDARI / M. PIALAT / M. HANRATTY
A. BORGA / D. DROUX / N. SCHATZ

T. MULLER / J. KREBS / T. VIIDAS

A. COIGNY / I. ALEXANDER / G. FORGIONE

S. YOLUC / E. HANKEY / N. THIIM
R. SMITH / J. FANNIN / J. COCKER
C. RIED / J. CAMATHIAS / M. CAIROLI

G. RODA / G. RODA Jr

A. HOWARD / R. GUNN / D. TURNER
C. PHILIPPON / R. BRANDELA / F. REES
D. CAMERON / M. GRIFFIN / A. SCOTT

Ligier JS P3 - Nissan
Ligier JS P3 - Nissan
Norma M 30 - Nissan
Ligier JS P3 - Nissan
Ligier JS P3 - Nissan
Ligier JS P3 - Nissan
LIGIER Ligier JSP3
Ligier JS P3 - Nissan
Ligier JS P3 - Nissan
Ligier JS P3 - Nissan
Norma M 30 - Nissan
Ligier JS P3 - Nissan
Ligier JS P3 - Nissan
Ligier JS P3 - Nissan
Ligier JS P3 - Nissan
Ligier JS P3 - Nissan
Ligier JS P3 - Nissan

Aston Martin Vantage V8
Ferrari 458 ltalia
Porsche 911 RSR 991
Ferrari 488 GTE

Aston Martin Vantage V8

Chevrolet Corvette C7-206

Ferrari 488 GTE
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1:47.956
1:47.987
1:48.306
1:48.424
1:48.498
1:48.534
1:48.761

Track Temp: 18,89 °C  Air Temp: 18,50 °C

+0.031
+0.350
+0.468
+0.542
+0.578
+0.805
+0.959
+1.272
+1.561
+1.772
+1.931
+1.997
+2.033
+2.218
+3.596

+0.031
+0.319
+0.118
+0.074
+0.036
+0.227
+0.154
+0.313
+0.289
+0.211
+0.159
+0.066
+0.036
+0.185
+1.378

9 12 +15.924+12.328

+0.663
+0.905
+1.081
+1.728
+2.265

Track Status:

+0.663
+0.242
+0.176
+0.647
+0.537

Race Director:

Timekeeper:

193.2
193.1
192.6
192.3
192.2
192.1
191.7
191.5
190.9
190.4
190.1
189.8
189.7
189.6
189.3
187.0
168.3

187.2
186.1
185.7
185.4
184.3
183.5
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Classification by Driver Fastest Lap

@

REB3LLION
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Nr Team Car Class Driver Time Lap Total Gap Kph
1 21 DragonSpeed Oreca 07 - Gibson LMP2 Henrik HEDMAN 1:40.042 13 16 208.5
2 23 Panis Barthez Competition Ligier JSP217 - Gibson LMP2 Fabien BARTHEZ 1:40.296 6 16 0.254 0.254 207.9
3 29 Racing Team Nederland Dallara P217 - Gibson LMP2 Frits VAN EERD 1:40.770 4 6 0.728 0.474 207.0
4 39 Graoff Oreca 07 - Gibson LMP2 Paul PETIT 1:41.067 12 13 1.025 0.297 206.3
5 47 Cefilar Villorba Corse Dallara P217 - Gibson LMP2 Roberto LACORTE 1:41.116 9 11 1.074 0.049 206.2
6 29 Racing Team Nederland Dallara P217 - Gibson LMP2 Jan LAMMERS 1:41.305 8 9 1.263 0.189 205.9
7 28 lIdec Sport Racing Ligier JSP217 - Gibson LMP2 Patrice LAFARGUE 1:42.146 10 15 2.104 0.841 204.2
8 49 High Class Racing Dallara P217 - Gibson LMP2 Dennis ANDERSEN 1:44.014 2 2 3.972 1.868 200.5
9 18 M.Racing - YMR Ligier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3 Romano RICCI 1:47.956 11 15 7.914  3.942 193.2
10 11 Eurointernational Ligier JS P3 - Nissan ~ LMP3 Davide UBOLDI 1:47.987 14 15 7.945 0.031 193.1
11 10 Oregon Team Norma M 30 - Nissan  LMP3 Davide RODA 1:48.306 7 15 8.264 0.319 192.6
12 17 Uliimate Ligier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3 Frangois HERIAU 1:48.424 12 15 8.382 0.118 1923
13 8 Duqueine Engineering Ligier JS P3 - Nissan ~ LMP3 Henry HASSID 1:48.498 10 15 8.456 0.074 192.2
14 13 Inter Europol Competition Ligier JS P3 - Nissan ~ LMP3 Martin HIPPE 1:48.534 12 13 8.492 0.036 192.1
15 16 Panis Barthez Competition LIGIER Ligier JSP3 LMP3 Eric DEBARD 1:48.761 15 16 8.719 0.227 191.7
16 2 United Autosports Ligier JS P3 - Nissan ~ LMP3 John FALB 1:48.915 12 14 8.873 0.154 191.5
17 9 AT Racing Ligier JS P3 - Nissan ~ LMP3 Alexander TALKANITSA 1:49.228 7 14 9.186 0.313 190.9
18 6 360 Racing Ligier JS P3 - Nissan ~ LMP3 Terrence WOODWARD 1:49.517 15 16 9.475 0.289 1904
19 19 MRacing - YMR Norma M 30 - Nissan  LMP3 Erwin CREED 1:49.728 14 15 9.686 0.211 190.1
20 15 RLR MSport Ligier JS P3 - Nissan ~ LMP3 John FARANO 1:49.887 10 15 9.845 0.159 189.8
21 3 United Autosports Ligier JS P3 - Nissan ~ LMP3 Mark PATTERSON 1:49.953 9 10 9.911 0.066 189.7
22 12 Eurointernational Ligier JS P3 - Nissan ~ LMP3 Andrea DROMEDARI 1:49.989 14 15 9.947 0.036 189.6
23 7 Duqueine Engineering Ligier JS P3 - Nissan ~ LMP3 Nicolas SCHATZ 1:50.174 14 15 10.132 0.185 189.3
24 90 TF Sport Aston Martin Vantage V8 LMGTE Salih YOLUC 1:51.412 8 13 11.370 1.238 187.2
25 5 By Speed Factory Ligier JS P3 - Nissan ~ LMP3 Tim MULLER 1:51.552 7 9 11.510 0.140 187.0
26 66 JMW Motorsport Ferrari 458 ltalia LMGTE Robert SMITH 1:52.075 11 14 12.033 0.523 186.1
27 77 Proton Competition Porsche 911 RSR 991  LMGTE Christian RIED 1:52.317 9 11 12.275 0.242 185.7
28 51 Spirit of Race Ferrari 488 GTE LMGTE Gianluca RODA 1:52.493 13 14 12.451 0.176 1854
29 5 By Speed Factory Ligier JS P3 - Nissan ~ LMP3 Jurgen KREBS 1:52.526 3 6 12.484 0.033 185.3
30 99 Beechdean AMR Aston Martin Vantage V8 LMGTE Andrew HOWARD 1:53.140 12 16 13.098 0.614 1843
31 50 Larbre Competition Chevrolet Corvette C7-206 LMGTE Christian PHILIPPON 1:53.677 5 6 13.635 0.537 183.5
32 4 Cool Racing By GPC Ligier JS P3 - Nissan ~ LMP3 Alexandre COIGNY 2:03.880 9 12 23.838 10.203 168.3
33 50 Larbre Competition Chevrolet Corvette C7-206 LMGTE Romain BRANDELA 2:04.088 4 5 24.046 0.208 168.1
3 United Autosports Ligier JS P3 - Nissan ~ LMP3 Christian ENGLAND 3
2 United Autosports Ligier JS P3 - Nissan ~ LMP3 Sean RAYHALL
3 United Autosports Ligier JS P3 - Nissan ~ LMP3 Wayne BOYD
4 Cool Racing By GPC Ligier JS P3 - Nissan ~ LMP3 Gino FORGIONE
4 Cool Racing By GPC Ligier JS P3 - Nissan ~ LMP3 Iradj ALEXANDER
5 By Speed Factory Ligier JS P3 - Nissan ~ LMP3 Tristan VIIDAS
6 360 Racing Ligier JS P3 - Nissan ~ LMP3 Anthony WELLS
6 360 Racing Ligier JS P3 - Nissan ~ LMP3 Ross KAISER
7 Duqueine Engineering Ligier JS P3 - Nissan ~ LMP3 David DROUX
7 Duqueine Engineering Ligier JS P3 - Nissan ~ LMP3 Antonin BORGA
8 Duqueine Engineering Ligier JS P3 - Nissan ~ LMP3 Lucas LEGERET
8 Duqueine Engineering Ligier JS P3 - Nissan ~ LMP3 Vincent BELTOISE
9 AT Racing Ligier JS P3 - Nissan ~ LMP3 Maurizio MEDIANI
9 AT Racing Ligier JS P3 - Nissan ~ LMP3 Alexander TALKA JR
10 Oregon Team Norma M 30 - Nissan LMP3 Dario CAPITANIO
10 Oregon Team Norma M 30 - Nissan  LMP3 Andres MENDEZ
11 Eurointernational Ligier JS P3 - Nissan ~ LMP3 Giorgio MONDINI
12 Eurointernational Ligier JS P3 - Nissan ~ LMP3 Maxime PIALAT
12 Eurointernational Ligier JS P3 - Nissan ~ LMP3 Maxwell HANRATTY
13 Inter Europol Competition Ligier JS P3 - Nissan ~ LMP3 Jakub SMIECHOWSKI
15 RLR MSport Ligier JS P3 - Nissan ~ LMP3 Morten DONS
15 RLR MSport Ligier JS P3 - Nissan ~ LMP3 Alex KAPADIA
16 Panis Barthez Competition LIGIER Ligier JSP3 LMP3 Simon GACHET
16 Panis Barthez Competition LIGIER Ligier JSP3 LMP3 Theo BEAN
17 Ultimate Ligier JS P3 - Nissan ~ LMP3 Matthieu LAHAYE
17 Ultimate Ligier JS P3 - Nissan ~ LMP3 Jean-Baptiste LAHAYE
18 M.Racing - YMR Ligier JS P3 - Nissan ~ LMP3 Alexandre COUGNAUD
18 M.Racing - YMR Ligier JS P3 - Nissan ~ LMP3 Antoine JUNG
19 M.Racing - YMR Norma M 30 - Nissan  LMP3 Ricky CAPO
21 DragonSpeed Oreca 07 - Gibson LMP2 Ben HANLEY
21 DragonSpeed Oreca 07 - Gibson LMP2 Nicolas LAPIERRE
22 G-Drive Racing Oreca 07 - Gibson LMP2 Léo ROUSSEL
22 G-Drive Racing Oreca 07 - Gibson LMP2 Ryo HIRAKAWA
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22 G-Drive Racing Oreca 07 - Gibson LMP2 Memo ROJAS

23 Panis Barthez Competition Ligier JSP217 - Gibson LMP2 Timothé BURET

25 Algarve Pro Racing Ligier JSP217 - Gibson LMP2 Matthew MCMURRY

25 Algarve Pro Racing Ligier JSP217 - Gibson LMP2 Andrea PIZZITOLA

25 Algarve Pro Racing Ligier JSP217 - Gibson LMP2 Andrea RODA

28 Idec Sport Racing Ligier JSP217 - Gibson LMP2 Olivier PLA

28 Idec Sport Racing Ligier JSP217 - Gibson LMP2 Paul LAFARGUE

32 United Autosports Ligier JSP217 - Gibson LMP2 Filipe ALBUQUERQUE

32 United Autosports Ligier JSP217 - Gibson LMP2 Hugo DE SADELEER

32 United Autosports Ligier JSP217 - Gibson LMP2 Will OWEN

34 Tockwith Motorsports Ligier JSP217 - Gibson LMP2 Philip HANSON

34 Tockwith Motorsports Ligier JSP217 - Gibson LMP2 Nigel MOORE

39 Graff Oreca 07 - Gibson LMP2 Enzo GUIBBERT

39 Graff Oreca 07 - Gibson LMP2 Eric TROUILLET

40 Graff Oreca 07 - Gibson LMP2 Richard BRADLEY

40 Graff Oreca 07 - Gibson LMP2 Franck MATELLI

40 Graff Oreca 07 - Gibson LMP2 James ALLEN

47 Cetilar Villorba Corse Dallara P217 - Gibson LMP2 Andrea BELICCHI

47 Cetilar Villorba Corse Dallara P217 - Gibson LMP2 Giorgio SERNAGIOTTO

49 High Class Racing Dallara P217 - Gibson LMP2 Anders FJORDBACH

50 Larbre Competition Chevrolet Corvette C7-206 LMGTE Fernando REES

51 Spirit of Race Ferrari 488 GTE LMGTE Giorgio RODA Jr

55 Spirit of Race Ferrari 488 GTE LMGTE Duncan CAMERON

55 Spirit of Race Ferrari 488 GTE LMGTE Aaron SCOTT

55 Spirit of Race Ferrari 488 GTE LMGTE Matt GRIFFIN

66 JMW Motorsport Ferrari 458 ltalia LMGTE Jonathan COCKER

66 JMW Motorsport Ferrari 458 ltalia LMGTE Jody FANNIN

77 Proton Competition Porsche 911 RSR 991  LMGTE Jo&l CAMATHIAS

77 Proton Competition Porsche 911 RSR 991  LMGTE Matteo CAIROLI

90 TF Sport Aston Martin Vantage V8 LMGTE Nicki THIIM

90 TF Sport Aston Martin Vantage V8 LMGTE Euan HANKEY

99 Beechdean AMR Aston Martin Vantage V8 LMGTE Darren TURNER

99 Beechdean AMR Aston Martin Vantage V8 LMGTE Ross GUNN
Track Temp: 18,89 °C  Air Temp: 18,50 °C  Track Status: M4

Published at: ........c.ccocooiiiiiiiiie

Race Director:

Timekeeper:
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